STHC Series
Output up to 125A, 660 VAC
Single-Phase Industrial Solid-State Relay
© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 1
•	 Zero-cross or Random switching
•	 AC Solid State Relay
•	 Direct copper bonding (DCB) technology
•	 LED indication

Description
Example: STHC     60     D     125
Part Numbering System
The STHC series is a Single-Phase AC relay with antiparallel thyristor output stands as a cornerstone in industrial
applications, accommodating resistive, inductive, and capacitive loads. Safety measures are paramount, and this relay
integrates a built-in snubber for transient protection, LED indicator for the control input for users can monitor its status with
ease, and IP20 clip-on cover for touch protection. Moreover, the output terminals are designed to handle cables up to 16
mm2, ensuring robust performance in various industrial scenarios.
Main Features
Code Option Description Notes
STHC Product Series
-
23 Operational Voltage Range: 24-265 VAC (230 VAC Nom.)
60 Operational Voltage Range: 42-660 VAC  (600 VAC Nom.)
-
D Control Voltage: Zero Cross, 3-32 VDC* *4-32 VDC for 600 VAC models
A Control Voltage: Zero Cross, 20-280 VAC, 22-48 VDC
R Control Voltage: Random Turn-On, 4-32 VDC
E Random Turn-On, Control Voltage: 20-280 VAC, 22-48 VDC
-
25 Rated Load Current: 25A
50 Rated Load Current: 50A
75 Rated Load Current: 75A
125 Rated Load Current: 125A
Series Operational
Voltage Range Control Voltage Rated Load
Current
STHC
AC Output Industrial SSR with LED & Snubber
STHC Series
Output up to 125A, 660 VAC
Single-Phase Industrial Solid-State Relay
Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Specification
Control Voltage Range
STHC23D, STHC23R
STHC60D, STHC60R,  STHC69D, STHC69R
STHC23A, STHC60A, STHC69A
3-32 VDC
4-32 VDC
20-280 VAC, 22-48 VDC
Pick-up Voltage @ Ta = 25˚C
STHC23D, STHC23R
STHC60D, STHC60R,  STHC69D, STHC69R
STHC23A, STHC60A, STHC69A
2.5 VDC
3.5 VDC
18 VAC/DC
Reverse Voltage
STHCxxD or STHCxxR 32 VDC
Drop-out Voltage
STHCxxD or STHCxxR
STHCxxA
1.2 VDC
6.0 VAC/DC
Input Current @ Max Input Voltage
STHC23D, STHC23R
STHC60D, STHC60R,  STHC69D, STHC69R
STHC23A, STHC60A, STHC69A
≤ 12 mA
≤ 15 mA
≤ 20 mA
Response Time Pick-up
STHC23D, STH23R
STHC60D, STHC60R
STHC23A, STHC60A
≤ 1/2 cycle
≤ 0.1 ms
≤ 12 ms
Response Time Drop-out
STHC23D, STH23R

Short Circuit Protection
Co-ordination Type 1 (UL508)
Co-ordination Type 2 (IEC/EN60947-4-3)
STHC Series
Output up to 125A, 660 VAC
Single-Phase Industrial Solid-State Relay
Page 10 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Solid State Relay 	 ABB Model no. for	 ABB Model no. for	 Wire cross	 Minimum length of
type	 Z - type M. C. B.	 B - type M. C. B.	 sectional area [mm2]	 Cu wire conductor [m]*
	 (rated current)	 (rated current)
STHCxx25	 1-pole
	 S201-Z4 (4A)	 S201-B2 (2A)	 1.0	 21.0
	 S201-Z6 UC (6A)	 S201-B2 (2A)	 1.0	 21.0
			   1.5	 31.5
STHCxx50	 1-pole
	 S201-Z10 (10A)	 S201-B4 (4A)	 1.0	 7.6
			   1.5	 11.4
			   2.5	 19.0
	 S201-Z16 (16A)	 S201-B6 (6A)	 1.0	 5.2
			   1.5	 7.8
			   2.5	 13.0
			   4.0	 20.8
	 S201-Z20 (20A)	 S201-B10 (10A)	 1.5	 12.6
			   2.5	 21.0
	 S201-Z25 (25A)	 S201-B13 (13A)	 2.5	 25.0
			   4.0	 40.0
	 2-poles
	 S202-Z25 (25A)	 S202-B13 (13A)	 2.5	 19.0
			   4.0	 30.4
STHC..75..	 1-pole
STHC..100..
	 S201-Z20 (20A)	 S201-B10 (10A)	 1.5	 4.2
			   2.5	 7.0
			   4.0	 11.2
	 S201-Z32 (32A)	 S201-B16 (16A)	 2.5	 13.0
			   4.0	 20.8
			   6.0	 31.2
	 2-poles
	 S202-Z20 (20A)	 S202-B10 (10A)	 1.5	 1.8
			   2.5	 3.0
			   4.0	 4.8
	 S202-Z32 (32A)	 S202-B16 (16A)	 2.5	 5.0
			   4.0	 8.0
			   6.0	 12.0
			   10.0	 20.0
	 S202-Z50 (50A)	 S202-B25 (25A)	 4.0	 14.8
			   6.0	 22.2
			   10.0	 37.0
STHC..125..	 1-pole
	 S201-Z50 (50A)	 S201-B25 (25A)	 4.0	 4.8
			   6.0	 7.2
			   10.0	 12.0
			   16.0	 19.2
	 S201-Z63 (63A)	 S201-B32 (32A)	 6.0	 7.2
			   10.0	 12.0
			   16.0	 19.2
*  Between MCB and Load (including return path which goes back to the mains).
Note: A prospective current of 6kA and a 230/400V power supply system is assumed for the above suggested specifications. For cables with different cross section